
2024-2025 University of Arizona Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 28, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 24-13   Conf: 14-6   Home: 13-3   Away: 6-5   Neutral: 5-5
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Love, Caleb 37-37 1259 34.0 214-538 .398 98-288 .340 112-126 .889 13 150 163 4.4 44 1 127 72 10 43 638 17.2
00 Bradley, Jaden 37-37 1263 34.1 158-338 .467 25-78 .321 105-127 .827 21 104 125 3.4 79 0 136 70 3 65 446 12.1
05 Lewis, KJ 37-6 956 25.8 133-310 .429 13-69 .188 121-150 .807 48 121 169 4.6 95 5 106 75 31 49 400 10.8
13 Veesaar, Henri 37-5 768 20.8 129-218 .592 16-49 .327 72-105 .686 80 105 185 5.0 100 0 48 42 42 25 346 9.4
04 Townsend, Trey 35-30 734 21.0 109-220 .495 16-48 .333 54-68 .794 55 83 138 3.9 42 0 35 39 7 11 288 8.2
30 Awaka, Tobe 37-36 722 19.5 117-181 .646 2-5 .400 60-90 .667 106 183 289 7.8 107 2 26 31 21 16 296 8.0
14 Krivas, Motiejus 8-1 124 15.5 21-38 .553 0-0 .000 21-30 .700 15 21 36 4.5 16 0 9 6 6 3 63 7.9
03 Dell'Orso, Anthony 37-28 672 18.2 90-200 .450 50-121 .413 37-41 .902 16 34 50 1.4 32 0 52 27 3 19 267 7.2
09 Bryant, Carter 37-5 712 19.2 81-176 .460 39-105 .371 41-59 .695 32 120 152 4.1 85 1 36 37 37 35 242 6.5
55 Martinez, Conrad 22-0 113 5.1 12-18 .667 5-10 .500 7-8 .875 0 7 7 0.3 12 0 21 6 0 6 36 1.6
34 Stephen, Emmanuel 8-0 24 3.0 5-5 1.000 0-0 .000 0-3 .000 1 9 10 1.3 4 0 1 2 1 2 10 1.3
42 Djopmo, Sven 2-0 2 1.0 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.5 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 1.0
15 Weitman, Grant 12-0 22 1.8 4-6 .667 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 1 6 7 0.6 1 0 0 1 1 2 10 0.8
02 Arnold, Addison 11-0 15 1.4 1-4 .250 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 2 1 3 0.3 4 0 0 2 0 1 3 0.3
11 Lloyd, Liam 14-0 30 2.1 0-9 .000 0-7 .000 3-4 .750 1 4 5 0.4 3 0 1 0 0 2 3 0.2
33 Menaugh, Will 11-0 13 1.2 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.2 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0.2
24 Champion, Luke 9-0 14 1.6 0-3 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
21 Cook, Jackson 2-0 2 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
08 Francois, Jackson 2-0 2 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
12 Kuykendall, Will 3-0 3 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 37 7450 201.4 1076-2268 .474 266-787 .338 634-813 .780 456 1014 1470 39.7 625 9 598 421 162 280 3052 82.49
Opponents 37 7450 201.4 953-2274 .419 319-939 .340 486-678 .717 392 810 1202 32.5 655 9 496 426 105 229 2711 73.27



Team Statistics UA OPP
SCORING 3052 2711
    Points Per Game 82.5 73.3
    Scoring Margin 9.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 1076-2268 953-2274
    Field Goal Pct .474 .419
3 POINT FG-ATT 266-787 319-939
    3PT FG Pct .338 .340
    3PT Made Per Game 7.2 8.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 634-813 486-678
    FT Pct .780 .717
    FT Made Per Game 17.1 13.1
REBOUNDS 1470 1202
    Rebounds Per Game 39.7 32.5
    Rebounds Margin 7.2 –
ASSISTS 598 496
    Assists Per Game 16.2 13.4
TURNOVERS 421 426
    Turnovers Per Game 11.4 11.5
    Turnovers Margin 0.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.4 1.2
STEALS 280 229
    Steals Per Game 7.6 6.2
BLOCKS 162 105
    Blocks Per Game 4.4 2.8
ATTENDANCE 224,925 136,868
    Dates/Avg Per Date 16-14,058 11-12,443
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 10-9,035

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Arizona 1484 1543 25 3052
Opponents 1280 1410 21 2711

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/04/24 CANISIUS W 93-64 13,597
11/09/24 OLD DOMINION W 102-44 13,982
11/15/24 at Wisconsin L 88-103 16,838
11/22/24 DUKE L 55-69 14,634
11/27/24 vs Davidson W 104-71 1,737
11/28/24 vs Oklahoma L 77-82 456
11/29/24 vs West Virginia L (OT) 76-83 796
12/07/24 SOUTHERN UTAH W 102-66 13,747
12/14/24 vs UCLA L 54-57 8,437
12/18/24 SAMFORD W 96-64 12,847
12/21/24 CENTRAL MICH. W 94-41 13,093

* 12/30/24 TCU W 90-81 13,560
* 01/04/25 at Cincinnati W 72-67 11,212
* 01/07/25 at West Virginia W 75-56 10,566
* 01/11/25 UCF W 88-80 13,039
* 01/14/25 BAYLOR W 81-70 14,034
* 01/18/25 at Texas Tech L 54-70 15,098
* 01/21/25 at Oklahoma St. W 92-78 6,355
* 01/25/25 COLORADO W 78-63 14,688
* 01/27/25 IOWA ST. W (OT) 86-75 14,688
* 02/01/25 at Arizona St. W 81-72 13,544
* 02/04/25 at BYU W 85-74 17,274
* 02/08/25 TEXAS TECH W 82-73 14,688
* 02/11/25 at Kansas St. L 70-73 8,914
* 02/15/25 HOUSTON L 58-62 14,688
* 02/17/25 at Baylor W 74-67 7,500
* 02/22/25 BYU L 95-96 14,688
* 02/26/25 UTAH W 83-66 14,264
* 03/01/25 at Iowa St. L 67-84 14,267
* 03/04/25 ARIZONA ST. W 113-100 14,688
* 03/08/25 at Kansas L 76-83 15,300

03/13/25 vs Kansas W 88-77 15,491
03/14/25 vs Texas Tech W 86-80 13,946
03/15/25 vs Houston L 64-72 13,768
03/21/25 vs Akron W 93-65 0
03/23/25 vs Oregon W 87-83 17,102
03/27/25 vs Duke L 93-100 18,617

* = Conference game



2024-2025 University of Arizona Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 28, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 14-6   Home: 8-2   Away: 6-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Love, Caleb 20-20 721 36.1 107-295 .363 53-160 .331 73-83 .880 7 79 86 4.3 20 0 79 42 7 26 340 17.0
00 Bradley, Jaden 20-20 724 36.2 83-179 .464 10-41 .244 68-80 .850 11 57 68 3.4 44 0 77 40 2 32 244 12.2
13 Veesaar, Henri 20-5 451 22.6 82-131 .626 12-31 .387 41-57 .719 46 62 108 5.4 57 0 30 20 31 18 217 10.9
05 Lewis, KJ 20-0 533 26.7 71-169 .420 5-37 .135 69-88 .784 23 61 84 4.2 50 2 66 44 16 24 216 10.8
30 Awaka, Tobe 20-20 426 21.3 67-104 .644 1-3 .333 41-54 .759 54 106 160 8.0 57 1 15 11 13 10 176 8.8
09 Bryant, Carter 20-2 406 20.3 50-99 .505 22-57 .386 28-38 .737 18 72 90 4.5 52 0 16 26 25 14 150 7.5
04 Townsend, Trey 18-13 329 18.3 45-107 .421 11-28 .393 20-24 .833 25 42 67 3.7 22 0 13 13 2 8 121 6.7
03 Dell'Orso, Anthony 20-20 371 18.6 45-98 .459 21-57 .368 16-16 1.000 7 17 24 1.2 17 0 30 15 1 12 127 6.4
55 Martinez, Conrad 10-0 29 2.9 2-4 .500 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.1 3 0 4 2 0 0 5 0.5
15 Weitman, Grant 6-0 7 1.2 1-2 .500 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 1 3 4 0.7 1 0 0 1 0 0 3 0.5
02 Arnold, Addison 5-0 4 0.8 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.2
24 Champion, Luke 4-0 3 0.8 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
11 Lloyd, Liam 6-0 6 1.0 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
33 Menaugh, Will 5-0 4 0.8 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
34 Stephen, Emmanuel 5-0 11 2.2 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 0 3 3 0.6 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0.0
Total 20 4025 201.3 553-1192 .464 137-423 .324 357-444 .804 229 537 766 38.3 323 3 330 220 97 145 1600 80.00
Opponents 20 4025 201.3 535-1255 .426 165-502 .329 255-349 .731 225 444 669 33.5 342 4 283 211 52 123 1490 74.50

Team Statistics UA OPP
SCORING 1600 1490
    Points Per Game 80.0 74.5
    Scoring Margin 5.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 553-1192 535-1255
    Field Goal Pct .464 .426
3 POINT FG-ATT 137-423 165-502
    3PT FG Pct .324 .329
    3PT Made Per Game 6.9 8.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 357-444 255-349
    FT Pct .804 .731
    FT Made Per Game 17.9 12.8
REBOUNDS 766 669
    Rebounds Per Game 38.3 33.5
    Rebounds Margin 4.9 –
ASSISTS 330 283
    Assists Per Game 16.5 14.2
TURNOVERS 220 211
    Turnovers Per Game 11.0 10.6
    Turnovers Margin -0.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.5 1.3
STEALS 145 123
    Steals Per Game 7.3 6.2
BLOCKS 97 52
    Blocks Per Game 4.9 2.6
ATTENDANCE 143,025 120,030
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-14,303 10-12,003
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Arizona 762 823 15 1600
Opponents 698 788 4 1490

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/30/24 TCU W 90-81 13560
01/04/25 at  Cincinnati W 72-67 11212
01/07/25 at  West Virginia W 75-56 10566
01/11/25 UCF W 88-80 13039
01/14/25 BAYLOR W 81-70 14034
01/18/25 at  Texas Tech L 54-70 15098
01/21/25 at  Oklahoma St. W 92-78 6355
01/25/25 COLORADO W 78-63 14688
01/27/25 IOWA ST. W (OT) 86-75 14688
02/01/25 at  Arizona St. W 81-72 13544
02/04/25 at  BYU W 85-74 17274
02/08/25 TEXAS TECH W 82-73 14688
02/11/25 at  Kansas St. L 70-73 8914
02/15/25 HOUSTON L 58-62 14688
02/17/25 at  Baylor W 74-67 7500
02/22/25 BYU L 95-96 14688
02/26/25 UTAH W 83-66 14264
03/01/25 at  Iowa St. L 67-84 14267
03/04/25 ARIZONA ST. W 113-100 14688
03/08/25 at  Kansas L 76-83 15300


